ITEM NO.1 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14173/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019 in RP No. 309/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

THE SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POST OFFICES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNIKANT SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71112/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

Date: 10-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)