ITEM NO.25 SECTION XVII-A REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2912/2021

THE SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POST OFFICES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNIKANT SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Notice issued to sole respondent received undelivered with remarks "Insufficient Address". Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for effecting service upon unserved sole respondent.

List the matter again on 07.07.2021.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

(RG)